

2022 Protocol for Shipped Semen

To make breeding season run as smoothly as possible, please note the following shipped semen protocol:

- 1) Breeding contract must be signed and returned to Hanson's River Ranch along with the shipping info sheet and a copy of the mare's registration papers before any shipment will be sent.
- 2) All breeding fees (booking fee, stud fee and shipping fees) must be paid in full **BEFORE** any shipment will be sent.
- 3) To order semen contact Hanson's River Ranch no later than 2:00pm on the day **BEFORE** we collect.
- 4) Cancellations made after 7:00am PST the day of the shipment will be charged for the shipment.

Our 2022 collection schedule will be every Monday, Wednesday and Friday beginning February 7th and ending July 1st.

Mares on the premises of Hanson's River Ranch have breeding priority on any given day; therefore, NO GUARANTEE is made regarding the availability of cooled semen for any specific day. Hanson's River Ranch, Inc is not responsible for any untimely delivery or condition of the cooled semen, as we have no control of conditions after a shipment leaves Hanson's River Ranch.

Please be sure your veterinarian has a copy of these procedures and if they have any questions, please call us.

Thank you,

Lisa Fahoum Hanson's River Ranch